HOLBROOK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3

Indian Wells Elementary SITE COUNCIL AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. 15-351 as defined in Policy CFD, notice is hereby given to the members of the Site Council of INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL and to the general public, that the Site Council will hold a meeting open to the public on **TUESDAY**, **MAY 10TH**, **2022**

BEGINNING AT 4:00 PM, at Indian Wells Elementary, located at Junction of RT. 15 & 77 Indian Wells, AZ 86031 or via Google Meets: https://meet.google.com/edm-iwab-kdd

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA) INDIAN WELLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need accommodations for a meeting, please contact the Indian Wells office at (928) 654-3622 so accommodations can be arranged.

I. Call to Order/Pledge called to order at

II. Roll Call

Site Council Members:

Dawna Bitsoie, Chairperson

Debbie Koeperich, Member

Bernice Gover, Member

Courtney King, Member

Darnelle Spencer, Member

Erika Sam, Member

ADMINISTRATOR: Andrea Tomlin

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Informational Items:

- A. Family Fun and Fitness Night May 12th
- B. Jr. High Transition Day May 17th
- C. Spring Concert May 19th
- D. Preschool Promotion May 20th
- E. No School May 23rd
- F. Last Day May 26th

V. Old Business:

A. AASA Testing - 100% completion for ELA, 99% completion for Math

VI. New Business:

- A. Bike Paths
- B. NWEA-District Benchmark Testing
- C. School Carnival
- D. Field Day
- E. Summer School

VII. Public Comment:

Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter

and rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.

VIII. Adjournment